

**Bid Summary**  
for  
**Kings Beach 500,000 Water Storage Tank Rehabilitation**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Olympus & Associates		Farr Construction Corp dba RDC		AK Builders & Coatings		Paso Robles Tank		Blastco		Euro Style Management	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
				1	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 5,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500	\$ 11,491	\$ 11,491
2	Temporary Erosion Controls/Tree Protection	1	LS	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 1	\$ 1	\$ 1,710	\$ 1,710	\$ 3,500	\$ 3,500		
3	Modifications to Existing Tank Appurtenances (sample port, roof v	1	LS	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000	\$ 19,128	\$ 19,128	\$ 19,210	\$ 19,210	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 18,172	\$ 18,172	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000		
4	Site Demolition and Piping Modifications (removal of unused level	1	LS	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 8,252	\$ 8,252	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 7,840	\$ 7,840	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000		
5	New Interior Coating	1	LS	\$ 105,000	\$ 105,000	\$ 99,000	\$ 99,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000	\$ 107,000	\$ 107,000	\$ 114,569	\$ 114,569	\$ 120,000	\$ 120,000		
6	New Exterior Coating	1	LS	\$ 28,000	\$ 28,000	\$ 42,000	\$ 42,000	\$ 47,134	\$ 47,134	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000	\$ 61,000	\$ 61,000	\$ 56,661	\$ 56,661	\$ 92,000	\$ 92,000		
7	Welding Repairs to Existing Tank	20	Per Hour	\$ 200	\$ 4,000	\$ 155	\$ 3,100	\$ 165	\$ 3,300	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 160	\$ 3,200	\$ 138	\$ 2,760	\$ 137	\$ 2,740		
8	Exterior Abrasive Blast Containment System	1	LS	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 30,000	\$ 25,635	\$ 25,635	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 14,250	\$ 14,250	\$ 37,000	\$ 37,000		
9	Surface Preparation - Grinding	20	Per Hour	\$ 150	\$ 3,000	\$ 100	\$ 2,000	\$ 75	\$ 1,500	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 90	\$ 1,800	\$ 119	\$ 2,380	\$ 137	\$ 2,740		
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 222,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 208,980.00</b>		<b>\$ 214,779.00</b>		<b>\$ 222,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 229,501.00</b>		<b>\$ 229,833.00</b>		<b>\$ 285,980.00</b>			

**BID ADDITIVE #1**

A-1	Replacement of Tank Ladder Assembly	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 21,827	\$ 21,827	\$ 5,200	\$ 5,200	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000	\$ 9,800	\$ 9,800	\$ 21,827	\$ 21,827	\$ 22,000	\$ 22,000
-----	-------------------------------------	---	----	------	------	-----------	-----------	----------	----------	--------------	-----------	----------	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------